Reference: Wilson Address: 806 West James Street, Austin, Texas
Lot 4, Block 6, SOUTH HEIGHTS, an addition to the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas,

4 AS-BUILT, TOPOGRAPHIC AND TREE aTS Job 4191010145 )
LOCATION SURVEY ITEMO3/1

CALCULATED CRITICAL ROOT ZONE

e WEST JAMES STREET
(60' R.O.W.)

Notes:
1) This map and the survey on which it is based have been

according to the map or plat as recorded in Vol. 1, Pg. 112, Plat Records, Travis County,
Texas.
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l, Paul Utterback, HEREBY CERTIFY that a survey was made on the ground of the property shown hereon;
that there are no visible discrepancies, conflicts, shortages in areq, boundary line conflicts, encroachments,
overlapping of improvements, easements or right—of—way, except as shown; that said property has access to

and from a public roadway; and that this plat is an accurate representation of the property to the best of
my knowledge.

Paul Utterback, RPLS No. 5738
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806 W. James St

Lot Size: 5,896 SF
Lot Width: 46.1"

PROPOSED

Building Coverage:
Impervious Coverage:
FAR:

EXISTING
Building Coverage:
Impervious Coverage:

1,698 SF
2,253 SF
2,345 SF

1,081 SF
1,320 SF

28.8%
38.2%
39.8%

18.3%
22.3%

(40%)
(45%)
(40%)

(60' R.O.W.) \
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608 W. JAMES STREET, AUSTIN, TX

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
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Lot Size: 5,896 SF
Lot Width: 46.1'

PROPOSED 
Building Coverage:       1,698 SF    28.8%    (40%)
Impervious Coverage:  2,253 SF    38.2%    (45%)
FAR:                             2,345 SF    39.8%    (40%)

EXISTING
Building Coverage:       1,081 SF    18.3%
Impervious Coverage:  1,320 SF    22.3%
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- Houses built in the last 8 years
with lots less than 50' wide

Subject Property

+—30-0"


kwilson
Image

kwilson
Polygon

kwilson
Length Measurement
30'-0"

kwilson
Length Measurement
46'-2"

kwilson
Polygon

kwilson
Polygon

kwilson
Polygon

kwilson
Length Measurement
45'-8"

kwilson
Polygon

kwilson
Polygon

kwilson
Polygon

kwilson
Polygon

kwilson
Text Box
Houses built in the last 8 years with lots less than 50' wide

Subject Property

kwilson
Length Measurement
45'-8"

kwilson
Length Measurement
45'-9"

kwilson
Length Measurement
45'-3"

kwilson
Length Measurement
45'-1"

kwilson
Length Measurement
46'-5"

kwilson
Length Measurement
44'-8"

kwilson
Rectangle

kwilson
Rectangle

kwilson
Rectangle


ITEMO3/4

Bouldin Creek Neighborhood Association
Bouldincreek.org

August 14, 2023

To the Board of Adjustment:

The Bouldin Creek Neighborhood Association (BCNA) supports the applicant's variance request at
806 W. James St., Case #C15-2023-0036.

We are satisfied that the applicant has reached out to adjacent neighbors, as well as the
neighborhood zoning committee with their plans.

The BCNA has considered the applicant's case and supports this variance request.

Sincerely,
Lz

Thom Parker
President

Bouldin Creek Neighborhood Association, P.O. Box 3683, Austin, Texas 78764





